

**MAT 1712 of 2025**  
**with**  
**IA No. CAN 1 of 2025**  
**and**  
**IA No. CAN 2 of 2025**  
(Mitali Bag Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.)

**Mr. Shuvro Prokash Lahiri**  
**Mr. Rajesh Naskar**  
**Mr. Ankan Mondal**

**... For the appellant**

**Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta, Govt. Pldr.**  
**Mr. Biplab Guha**  
**Ms. Priyanka Mukherjee**

**..... For the State respondents**

**Mr. Sourav Mitra**

**..... For the Commission**

**Re: CAN 1 of 2025**

This is an application for condonation of delay.

Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and upon perusal of the averments made in the application explaining the delay, we are satisfied that sufficient cause has been shown for not preferring the appeal within the period of limitation provided therefor.

In view thereof, the application is allowed. The delay in preferring the appeal is condoned.

**Re: MAT 1712 of 2025**  
**with**  
**CAN 2 of 2025**

Heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)      (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**