

12
19.02.2026
Ct No.11
rrc

MAT 1712 of 2025
with
IA No. CAN 2 of 2025
(Mitali Bag Vs. The State of
West Bengal & Ors.)

Mr. Shuvro Prokash Lahiri

... For the appellant

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta, GP

Mr. Biplab Guha

..... For the State respondents

Heard the learned advocates appearing for the
respective parties.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily
supplementary list of this Court on 12th March, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)