

20.04.2026
rpan/07

MAT 1712 of 2025
+
IA No.: CAN 2 of 2025 [Stay]
Mitali Bag
– *Versus* –
The State of West Bengal & Others

Mr. Shuvro P. Lahiri,
Mr. Rajesh Naskar
.... for the Appellant.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Dutta,
Mr. Biplab Guha,
Ms. Priyanka Mukherjee
.... for the State/Respondents.
Mr. S. Mitra
... for the Commission.

Heard Mr. Lahiri, learned advocate appearing for the
appellant.

List the matter for further consideration on 12th May,
2026.

Mr. Dutta, learned Government Pleader appearing for
the State/respondents is directed to avail necessary
instruction in the meantime.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)