

10.06.2026
Item No.05
Court No.11
(Susanta)

MAT 1712 of 2025
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025

Mitali Bag
- Versus -
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sourav Mitra

... for the S.S.C

Mr. Sahasrangshu Bhattacharjee, Ld. A.G.P.
Ms. Mary Datta

... for the State

No one appears on behalf of the appellant and the State respondents though Mr. Mitra, learned Counsel for the Commission is present.

As no one appears on behalf of the State respondents, we request Mr. Sahasrangshu Bhattacharjee, learned Additional Government Pleader to appear on their behalf in the present matter. Let such engagement of Mr. Bhattacharjee with his junior, namely, Ms. Mary Datta, learned advocate be regularised.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 30th June, 2026.

In the meantime, the appellant shall serve copies of the memorandum of appeal and the connected application upon Ms. Datta.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)